STATE OF NEW MEXICO

Ty
W A ‘% ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
\“i fl | OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
% //
GARREY CARRUTHERS POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504
August 22, 1990 (505) 827-5800

]

Farmington, NM 87499-4289 j\&

oy MECEIVE(

Laialeg, oo

ttention: Peggy Bradfie
OILCON. DIV
DIST. 3 Administrative Order NSL-2849

Dear Ms. Bradfield:

Reference is made to your application dated June 20, 1990 for a non-standard Basin-Fruitiand coal gas well
location for your existing Huerfano Unit Well No. 252 which was drilled in 1974 and completed as a gas well
in the Angel Peak Gallup Associated Pool 1755 feet from the South line and 1050 feet from the East line
(Unit 1) of Section 1, Townshigi26 North, Range 10 West. NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico.

It is my understanding that the Gallup zone will be properly plugged back and said well will be recompleted
to the Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool, which pursuant to the Special Rules and Regulations for the Basin-
Fruitland Coal Gas Pool as promulgated by Division Order No. R-8768, is unorthodox. Further, Lots 1 and
2, the S/2 NE/4, and SE/4 (E/2 equivalent) of said Section 1 shall be dedicated to the well forming a
standard 319.87-acre gas spacing and proration unit for said pool.

By the authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 8 of said Division Order No. R-8768, the above-
described unorthodox coal gas well location is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

William J. LeMay
Director

WJL/MES/ag

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec
US Bureau of Land Management - Farmington



A K ) STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ao MINERALS DEPARTMENT

it OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE
SARREY CARRUTHERS 1000 NIO BAAZOS ROAD
AZITEC. NFW MEXICO B7410
GOVERHNOR {505) 334-0178
Date __)._{____Z/‘ 77
0il Conservation Divislion L .
P.O. Box 2088 AT T s L vpro]

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Re: Proposed MC_
Proposed DHC_____ _
Proposed NSL__ 2
Proposed SWD__
Proposed WFX_
Proposed PMX__

Gentlemen:
I have examined the application dated Y -20 - 7o
for the%wf/__c;;«/ OL Lset / ‘e //M;/?;?}Z

Operator Lease Well No‘

“ir"zjigkfi/’/ZDth and my recommendations are as follows:

Unit, S-T-R

Yours truly,




MERIDIAN QI

June 20, 1990
Certified Mail

Mr. William LeMay

Naw Mexico 01l Conservation Division
Poat Office Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503

RE: Huerfano Unit #252
1755'F8L, 1050'FEL
Section 01, T-26-N, R-10-W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. LeMay:

This is a request for administrative approval for a non-standard gas well
lo¢ation in the Bamin Fruitland Pool.

Meridisn 01l intends to plugback and recomplete the Huerfano Unit 7252 well
from the Pictured Cliffs pool to the Bagin Fruitland Coal Pool. The
current location of this well is 1755'FSL, 1050'FEL, Section 01, T-26-N,
R-10-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. The well is considered non-standard
due to the NE=SW dedicated pattern established for the Basin Fruitland Coal
Pool. To comply with the New Mexico O0il Conservation Divigion rules,
Meridien is submitting the following for your approval of this non-standard
location:

1. C=-102 plat showing location of the wellj
2. Plat showing offset owners/operators;
3. Copy of Well Completion Log for original completion,

All surrounding lands are located within the Huerfano Unit boundaries - El
Pago Natural Gas Company is the operator of this unit.

Sincerely yours,

Peggy Bradfield
enel,

REGEIVEF

AUGZ 01390

OIL CON. D',

DIST. 2

Marigtan Cii Irc . 3535 East 30tn 8t PO Box 4289, Farmington. New Mexico 87499-4283 . Telephone 505-326-970Q

L



SENI DIWmEL ivawn Vi i ¥

EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY

X Well Name yyerfano Upnit #252

Footage 1755' FSL; 1050' FEL

APPLICATION TOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION

County San Juan State New Mexlco Section ) Township oy Range ynag
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Remarks All suzrounding landg . are located nj_:hin._:hg_mm:,fgmmj_n_mundﬂ.es__-ﬂl—”
Paso Natural Gas Company, Operator.
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{EW MEXICO OiL CONSERVATION COM
weELL LOCATION AND ACREAG? DEDICA 1ION PLAT

SION Form C+102

Supersedes Cul28
Effeciive )~}

All distaness must be from the sutar Doundsries of the Seelion.

Il more than one lease js dodicaied to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as 1o working
interest and reyalty). .

. Il more than one lease of different awnership is dedicated to the well, have the intereats of all owners been consolie

dated by communitization, unitizatien, force-pooling. ete?

) Yes [) No 1{ answer is “‘yes)’ type of consolidation

Unitization

Il answer is ‘‘no!" list the owners and tract descriptions whish have actually been consolidated. {Use reverse side of
thig form 1 necessary,)

“n

No aliowable will be assigned 1o the weii until ali interests have been cousolidated (by communitization. unitizatien.

forced-poaling. o otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, ¢liminating such intcrests, has been approved by the Commis-
sion,

Operator Legae Well Na,
EL PASO NATURAL GAS OOMPANT HUBRTANO WitID (SP=077935~4) 252
Ungt Letter Seclion Township Range County
I 1 26=1 10«1 SAY Jual
Actudl Footage Locauon ol welj:
1755 {egt from the Sm line and l'oso 19t (mm tha mST line
Sreund 7cvu Zlav, : Proguesng Fermat.en .Ptxl Dedicoted Aercage: _wj
! 6536 1 Fruitland Coal 3asin 319,87 Actes
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to tha subject well by colored peneil or hachuie marks on the plat below, i
N '

— v ——-—_4————-—— 4-———-.,_—,..‘__.__‘_
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|
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; Peggy Bradfield

| Poajuon
Requlatory Affairs

Company
El Paso Natural Gas

Data

SECNJT 1
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| hetcky certify thot the well lacetion

1hown on this plot was platted frem fieid
notes of actusl surveys made by ma er
vnaet my supervision, end thet the aemE

l /0850

is hve and correct 1o the bsgt of my
knewledge and beliel.
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Yarm 4310

{Rav, £ 5!) . ) : s n m TE‘ F
INITED STATES UBATIN T Budesr Dorean No, 42-RISES,

DEPAR" VMENT OF THE INTERIOR N eee sdey | B TEABE DESIGRATION AND WFRIAL WG,
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY _SF077936-A

. 1P INDIAN, ALLOTYRS OR TAIDD MAME

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG* “.

Ta TVFE OF WELL: ; %
- el weLL WeLe Q sar L1 other T, UNIT 4CREAMENT NAND e
% TYPE OF COMPLETION:

NEW wanrg pRTE ey nite,
WELL OVRA EN DACK LEAVR, Other 8. FARM OR LEASE NAND

2. NAMB OF OPEAATOR

Fl Paso Natural_Cas Company

3. ACURESS OF ur iATOR E‘\[ h: _252
REC 10, FILLD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT

QL Box oo, Fymipgron, M 87401

4, LOCATION OF worll t/icpors 90gtiui Slsuriy «nd s accordanco with any 8tale rcqutrcmml\)g-m‘

At surtace 1755'S, 1050'E : OEC\

9. weLy MO,

11, 31¢., 2. R, M., OK BLOGK AXD AURYEY
OR ANEL

Sec. 1, T-26-N, R-10-W

e emp——

At top prod, interval repozted below
URVEY . ;
coicA 8 M.P. !
At tota) depth _ t . S GEO}; T .“. s 1 N.MUP.M, .
14, unml’ﬁo. " DATR NUED 12, COUNTY OR 1Y, ata%h
PARIRR
' San Jua N ]
15, baz® 22UDDED | 10, DATE T.D. RRACHED | 17. DATR COMPL. (Réady to pred.) | 18, SLEVATIONS (DY, RKS, AT, ox, £1¢,)> | 19. ZLEY. CABINOHEAD
,_ﬁlJR 74 | he =y 74 (11-25-74 6636' GL
. A0TAL UEPTH, MO A TVYD 21, PLUG, BACK T.D,. M5 & TVD 23, 1® ~m.nr:t’_poun. . 33, I8TEAVALR ROTADT YoOLA CABLE TOOLS
i l HOW MANT® ] © DANLLED uY
6240" ! 6229° - —— | 0-6240 1
24, PRODUCING INTIRVAL(R) of TRIS COMPLETION—TOP, NCTIOM, NAMB (MD 45D 1YD)*® 25, WA DINTCTIONAL
, . SURVRY MaADR
5900-6168"' (GL) : No ‘ .
28, 2YPR ELLCTAIE AND OTMEA LOGA AUN 31, w48 wWaLlL COMRD 3
IEL; CDL-CR; Temp. Survey ST No
28, CARING RECORD (Report all atringa aet in well)
CASING Bizh | WEiGRT, LA./FT. OIFTH 8ET (MD) ~HOLD AIfh CEMBNTING RRCOAD AXOONT PULLED
g 5/8" 24¢# 229 12 1/4" 182 cu. ft.
4 1/2" 10,54 6240 7 1/8" 1128 cu. ft,
|
20, LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD
(117 I topr (Mp) BOTTOM (MD) | BACKS CAMENT® SCRDEN (MD) (113 ] DEPTR BET (MD) PACKIR 3072 (MD) "
| 7 378 | 6L :
I
L. PRRFOMATION RERCOAD (infervel, 4ise ond numoer) 8, ACID, BROT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZR, ETO.
DRPTH INTERYAL (MD) AMOUNYT AND KIND OF MATRAIAL USDD
5900', 5986', 6012', 6072', 6090', 6128', SO00-6153" 95,0007 sand, 97,272 gal wer
6164', 6168' with 1 shot per zone,
35, ) PRODUCTION
DATE TIRAT PRODUCTION PAODCCTION METHOD (Flas0ing, gas life, pumping~—sise and Iype 0 pumsp) wn;:.. l'{:tcl (Producing or :
. thigfsin) *
. Flowing hut-In )
DATS OF TART " IHOCKN TEBTED CHOKD 8153 PROD'N. FCR Oll—BRL. QAS=<MCT, WATER B9 L. 0AR-CIL RATIO ‘
! " . Enn *RRIOD
11-25-74 3 hours__ | 3/4" vari f
T\OV, TUBING PREBA. | CAMING PAZSSCAD :.t.:gé:rﬂ" | OtL==BBL. Cad—uCP. WATER—ARL, OIL GRAYITY-APl (CORR.)
SI 549 S 543 —_— | 153 MCF/D4AOF
84. DISPORITION OF 0ad (Soid, vaed Jor Juel, venied, at0,) TEST WITNRSSED BY
Norton and Rhames
33, LIST OF ATTACHMENTE
18. 1 heraby ceortify, that }no !ongoin: ahd attached Jhformatich is complete ahd cotreet is deteImined From &1 avarlablie records
A s oy Drilling Clerk oapy _ December 6, 197

*(See Instructions and Spaces for Additienal Data on Revera Side)



UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Sundry Notices’aﬁd Reports on Wells

5. Lease Number

<l LA SF-077936A
1. Type of Well 6. If Indian, All.or

GAS _ Tribe Name

7. Unit Agreement Name
2. Name of Operator,/jyéaggb}w— Huerfano Unit

8. Well Name & Number
3. Address & Phone No. of Operator Huerfano Unit #252
Box 4289, Farmington,NM 87499 (505)326-9700 9. API Well No.

4. Location of Well, Footage,Sec,T,R,M. 10.Field and Pool
1755"s, 1050'E Sec.l , T-26-N, R-10-W, NMPM Basin Fruitland Coal
11.County and State
San Juan County, NM

12.CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OTHER DATA

Type of Submission Type of Action
__ Noti of Intent . —_ Abandonment — Change of Plans
e vo B0 X _ Recompletion ___ New Construction
X Subgex st X Plugging Back ___ Non-Routine Fracturing
LAY e 24 __ Casing Repair __ Water Shut Off
__ Final ABMndorm&ive __ Altering Casing ___ Conversion to Injection
Other

ClL CO. DIV —

13. Describe Prddpidfed or Completed Operations

09-15-90 MOL&RU. Pump 55 BW down well. ND WH. NU BOP. TOOH w/199 ijts 2
3/8" tbg. TIH to 6229’. TOOH. SDFN.

09-16-90 TIIH to 6229’. Pump 55 sx Class "B" cmt w/2% calcium chloride.
Tbg @ 5735’. Reverse circ 84 bbl 90 mud, obtained 1 bbl. cmt to
surface. TOOH w/tbg. WOC. TIH, tag cmt @ 5728’. Perf 4 squeeze
holes @ 3950’. TIH w/4 1/2" cmt ret. to 3844’. PT tbg 1600#,
ok. Pump 70 sx Class "B" cmt w/2% calcium chloride. Sting out
w/1.5 bbl. cmt in tbg. SD for weekend.

09-18-90 Ran GR-CCL-CNL. Set 4 1/2"™ CIBP @ 2315’. PT csg & BP 12504#/15
min, ok. TIH w/tbg to 2295'. Circ hole w/2% KCl wtr. SDFN.

09-19-90 PT csg & BP 3000#/15 min, ok. Spot 115 gal 15% HCl acid @

2298’ . Pull tbg to 1820’. Swab down to 1500’. TOOH w/tbg. Ran
NDT log. Perf 2166-82", 2202-09’, 2216-18', 2247-50', 2260-66',
2271-73", 2286-94', and 2298-2303'. TIH w/4 1/2" SPIT tool.

Wash perfs w/495 gal. 7.5% HC1l acid. TOOH w/tool. Swabbed. SDFN

09-20-90 Swabbed. SDFN.

09-21-90 Swabbed. Ran 73 jts 2 3/8’, 4.7#, J-55 8rd EUE tbg landed @
2274'., SN @ 2241"’. ND BOP. NU WH. Released rig.

14. /T hetreby cerfify that the foregoing is true and correct
Sign % Title Regulatory Affairs Date Z/-%

ACCERTEOFORRECORD———
(This space for Federal or State office use)
CCT 02 1990
APPROVED BY TITLE DATE
CONDITION OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: FABMINGTON RESOURCE AREA

oy 27

D e LT .



